
237 Written Answers BHADRA 8,1912 (SAKA) Written Answers 238

grant of permission would not be appropriate
[T rans/atlon]

Telephone Nigams under the pur"lew of Consumer Protection Act, 1986

3649 SHRI PY ARELAL KHANDEL-
WAL Will th;-MInister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government contemplate to bring Telephone NlQams also under the purview of Consumer Protection Act, 1986.

(b) ct so, when, and

(c) whether a demand to this effect has also been made by consumer forums?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI
JANESHWAR MISHRA) (a) The Department of TelecommUnications, including the Mahanagar Telephone Nigam IS already covered by the Consumer Protection act,
1986

(b) and (c) Does not anse In view of reply to (a) above

[EnglIsh]

Census of Physically Handicapped
Persons

3650 SHRI 'VAMANRAO MAHADIK
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) when was the last census of the handicapped persons conducted,

(b) the percentage of the handICapped person of all categories In the total population of the country, and

(c) the percentage figures of the phYSIcally handicapped, deaf and dumb, mentally retareded and spastic population, State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
SUBODH KANT SA HAY) (a) and (b) Dur-Ing the house listing operations conducted In

1980 as part of the Census of India, 1981, Informations on people who were totally blind, totally cnppled and totally dumb was collected The percentage of such phYSically handicapped people to total populatIOn of the country excluding Assam as per 1980 house listing operations was 0 17

(c) InformatIOn on deaf, mentally retarded and spastIC populatIOn IS not available from 1980 house listing operations However, the percentage of totally blind, totally cnppled and totally dumb to the total population are gIVen state-wise (excluding Assam) In the statement enclosed
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